DI-92
DIAGNOSTICS - ENGINE

DI644-08

DTC P0443/94 | Evaporative Emission Control System Purge
Control Vent Control Malfunction

CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION

To reduce HC emissions, evaporated fuel from the fuel tank is routed through the charcoal canister to the
intake manifold for combustion in the cylinders.

The engine ECU changes the duty signal to the VSV for the EVAP so that the intake quantity of HC emissions
is appropriate for the driving conditions (engine load, engine speed, vehicle speed, etc.) after the engine is
wamed up.

DTC No. DTC Detection Condition Trouble Area
* Open or short in VSV circuit for EVAP
P0443/94 Proper response to engine ECU command does not occur *\/SV for EVAP
* Engine ECU
WIRING DIAGRAM
V4 Engine ECU
2 VSV (EVAP) 11
B W EB i m &P (es) PRG
2 5 ] E6
w
B B EFI No. 2
I &S 2
Je J3 EFI Main Relay
J/C 13
W-B W-B P-B =
D oz B-R
—D&515 3 ()
W 1;\ EFINo. 1
1
W-B 1 2
EL MA Engine Room No. 1 R/B and J/B
1 1
B-L
(4B)& B(A)
Fusible Link Block T
EC (LHD) _:_ Battery
ED (RHD) T
C A14809

LEXUS LS430 (RM792E)



DI-93
DIAGNOSTICS[] - ENGINE

INSPECTION[PROCEDURE

When[uising[hand-held[iester:

HINT:
Read[freezefframe[data[using[alhand-heldftester.[Becauseffreezeframe[fecords[the[@ngine[Gonditionswhen
the[inalfunction[is[detected.[When[froubleshooting,[it{is[Usefulfor{determining[Whether[ihe[Vehicle[fvas[qjun-
ning[or[$topped,[ihe[éngine[Was[Warmed[Up[drihot,[Iheldir—fuelfatio[Was[lean[or{dich,[étc.[at[Thedime[dfihe
malfunction.

1[] | Connect(hand-held[iester[and[¢heck[pperation[0f[VSV[for[EVAP.

PREPARATION:

(@ Connect[ihehand-held[@ester[ioihePLCS.

(b)O TurnFhe[ignition[Bwitch[and[push[ihe[hand-held[iester
main[$witch[DN.

()0 Selectihe[ACTIVE[TESTode[dn[ihe[hand-held[fester.

CHECK:

= Check[ihe[dperation[0fihe[VVSV[When[ihe[VSV[is[bperated[by

F\ the[hand-held[fester.

A13575 O_K

VSV[is[ON:

Airfrom[port[E[flows[outRhrough[port[F.

VSVI[is[DFF:

Air[from[port[Eflows[out[Wwith[hardlythrough[port[F.

OK[\ | Check[for(intermittent problems
(See[page[DI-4)(]

@

2[] | Check[VSV[for[EVAP[{See[page[FI-62).

@

3 | Check for open and short in harness and connector between EFI main relay
(Marking:[EFl)[and[éngine[ECU[{See[page[IN-35).
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NG> Replace VSV for EVAP.

NG> Repair or replace harness or connector.
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Check[and[teplace[éngine[ECU
(See[page[IN-35).

When[hot[using[hand-held[iester:

1] | Check[VSV[Ior[(EVAP[{See[page[FI-63).

@

2 [ Check voltage between terminal PRG of engine ECU connector and body
ground.

NG> Replace VSV for EVAP.

PREPARATION:
(@ Remove the engine room ECU cover.
(b)  Turn the ignition switch ON.

PRG

e —— | CHECK:
%H A Measure the voltage between terminal PRG of the engine ECU
' 4 / connector and body ground.
OK:

Voltage: 9 - 14V

Y = A14483

nector between EFl main relay (Marking: EFI)

NG Check for open and short in harness and con-
and[éngine[ECU[{See[page[IN-35).

@

I(':\lhecl;[and[}EpIEce[pngiﬁeDECU[nge[page
-35).
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